
Year New 
Clubs

New
Members

Charter
Members

Reinstate
Members

Transfer
Members

Total
Member
Added

Dropped 
Clubs

Total 
Members 
Dropped

As of January 2026 Cumulative

Gain/
Loss

Members

Gain/
Loss
Clubs

District 317 E

2021-2022  26  523  693  25  4  1,245 649  596 233

2022-2023  4  210  200  4  2  416 845 -429-1115

2023-2024  9  248  209  26  2  485 689 -204-514

2024-2025  11  234  251  116  17  618 609  9 29

2025-2026  5  255  112  22  2  391 277  114-16

-15
-10

-5
0
5

10
15
20
25
30

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

New Clubs Dropped Clubs Gain/Loss Clubs

Clubs

 11 Average  2  294  293  39  5  631  179 614
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New Members 65.2%

Charter Members 28.6%
Reinstate Members 5.6%

Transfer members 0.5%

Total: 100.0%

Membership Composition
  January 2026 Cumulative

23.50%

Female

76.50%

Male

Female 23.50%
Male 76.50%

PreferNotToAnswer 0.00%

NonBinary 0.00%

Total: 100.00%

Gender Composition
January 2026 Cumulative
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